## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, GOALPARA

## <u>ORDER</u>

DATED: 4<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF MAY,2024

On the basis of the candidates in the personal interview/interaction, held on 22.04.2024, 23.04.2024 and 24.04.2024 for selection of Para Legal Volunteers and as per resolution of selection committee for selection of Para Legal Volunteers the following candidates are selected as Para Legal Volunteers of District Legal Services Authority, Goalpara:

SL.No	Roll No.	Name of the Candidate
1.	052	Baharul Islam
2.	035	Alice Saha
3.	028	Libina Yasmin
4.	010	Bandana Kalita
5.	016	Atul R. Marak
6.	014	Bhupen Torang
7.	017	Jaswanta Khaklary
8.	051	Doli Pathak
9.	048	Mitali Pathak
10.	046	Smita Nath
11.	043	Ritumoni Rabha
12.	005	Binoy Das
13.	008	Asif Karim
14.	018	Lakhyahira Hadung
15.	024	Biki Nath
16.	002	Johirul Islam
17.	009	Nurmohammad Mirza
18.	027	Muktara Yasmin

19.	001	Mridul Das
20.	033	Hiteswar Sarkar

District & Sessions Judge-Cum-Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Goalpara, Assam.

Memo No. DLSAG/ 6/8 - 62/

Dated 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2024

## Copy forwarded to:

1. The Member Secretary, ASLSA, Guwahati for information.

- 2. The System Officer, O/O the District & Sessions Judge, Goalpara, He is directed to upload the same in the official website of District Judiciary, Goalpara.
- 3. Notice Board, District Legal Services Authority, Goalpara.

4. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge-Cum-Chairman,

District Legal Services Authority, Goalpara, Assam.

District & Sessions Judge-Cum-Chairman

District Legal Services Authority
Goalpara